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Bid # 2019-014 Crosswalks and Arrow Markings

Crosswalk Painting

Description
Single Arrow
Double Arrow
Stop Bar 2' Width
Bike Lane Stencil
Gore Painting
Crosswalk- Blocks 2' x 6', 6" piano key
style
Parking Stall Lines
Rail Road Crossing Symbol & Stop Bar
Handicap Parking Symbol

Grand Total

City of Auburn, Maine

Public Services

Dan Goyette, Director

Unit
Each
Each
Ft
Each
Ft

Each
Ft
Each
Each

Qnty
850
225

5100
110

1500

5376
25000
20
20

Hi Way Safety Systems Inc

Unit Cost
$19.00
$38.00
$1.00
$20.00
$0.50

$8.00
$0.35
$50.00
$50.00

Total
$16,150.00
$8,550.00
$5,100.00
$2,200.00
$750.00

$43,008.00
$8,750.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$86,508.00

On-The-Line, Inc

Unit Cost

$22.40
$40.60
$0.70
$30.00
$.24

$17.40
$0.18

$200.00
$20.00

Total
$19,040.00
$9,135.00
$3,570,.00
$3,300.00
$360.00

$93,542.40

$4,500.00

$4,000.00
$400.00

$137,847.40

Elite Road Marking

Unit Cost

$20.00
$30.00
$1.25
$25.00
$0.75

$7.50
$0.25
$50.00
$25.00

Total
$17,000.00
$6,750.00
$6,375.00
$2,750.00
$1,125.00

$40,320.00

$6,250.00

$1,000.00
$500.00

$82,070.00



