

City of Auburn, Maine

Public Services
Dan Goyette, Director
296 Gracelawn Road | Auburn, Maine 04210 www.auburnmaine.gov | 207.333.6601

Bid # 2019-014 Crosswalks and Arrow Markings			Hi Way Safety Systems Inc		On-The-Line, Inc		Elite Road Marking	
Crosswalk Painting								
Description	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Qnty</u>	Unit Cost	<u>Total</u>	Unit Cost	<u>Total</u>	Unit Cost	<u>Total</u>
Single Arrow	Each	850	\$19.00	\$16,150.00	\$22.40	\$19,040.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00
Double Arrow	Each	225	\$38.00	\$8,550.00	\$40.60	\$9,135.00	\$30.00	\$6,750.00
Stop Bar 2' Width	Ft	5100	\$1.00	\$5,100.00	\$0.70	\$3,570,.00	\$1.25	\$6,375.00
Bike Lane Stencil	Each	110	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00
Gore Painting	Ft	1500	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$.24	\$360.00	\$0.75	\$1,125.00
Crosswalk- Blocks 2' x 6', 6" piano key								
style	Each	5376	\$8.00	\$43,008.00	\$17.40	\$93,542.40	\$7.50	\$40,320.00
Parking Stall Lines	Ft	25000	\$0.35	\$8,750.00	\$0.18	\$4,500.00	\$0.25	\$6,250.00
Rail Road Crossing Symbol & Stop Bar	Each	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
Handicap Parking Symbol	Each	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
Grand Total				\$86,508.00		\$137,847.40		\$82,070.00